公共啟事 PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE NEW SHARE CERTIFICATES

GUANGDONG INVESTMENT LIMITED (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Company No. 31340) (Stock Code 270)

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
Or Shing Lan & Ng Fan & Ng Shiu King Michelle & Ng Siu On	Ng Bing Lin (Deceased)	1831678–1831687	@2,000	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(b) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least 3 months and published in the Gazette in accordance with section 164(3); and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date: 27 March 2020

Tricor Tengis Limited Share Registrar of Guangdong Investment Limited

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE NEW SHARE CERTIFICATES

TSIM SHA TSUI PROPERTIES LTD. (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Company No. 28353) (Stock Code 247)

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost:

Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
Ho Lai Bing Rona	Chan Yuk Ying (Deceased)	035642-035650	@2,000	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance if:

- (a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(b) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least 3 months and published in the Gazette in accordance with section 164(3); and
- (b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date: 27 March 2020

Tricor Friendly Limited Share Registrar of Tsim Sha Tsui Properties Ltd.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF ORIGINAL SHARE CERTIFICATES AND ISSUE OF NEW CERTIFICATES

THE WHARF (HOLDINGS) LIMITED (Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Company No. 17) (Stock Code 4)

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 165 of the Companies Ordinance, the above-mentioned Company has cancelled the following share certificates:

Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
Cheung Choy Chiu Ki Ruby (Deceased)	747050–747073	@1,000	Ordinary
— do —	1854316-1854319	@1,000	— do —
— do —	2151834-2151835	@1,000	— do —
— do —	6374022	1,000	— do —
— do —	6450905	4,825	— do —

and having cancelled such certificates, the Company has issued the following new share certificates:

<i>Holder of New Share</i> <i>Certificate</i>	New Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
Cheung Choy Chiu Ki Ruby (Deceased)	6477888–6477911	@1,000	Ordinary
— do —	6477912-6477915	@1,000	— do —
— do —	6477916-6477917	@1,000	— do —
— do —	6477918	1,000	— do —
— do —	6477919	4,825	— do —

A copy of this Notice has been delivered to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Date: 27 March 2020

Tricor Tengis Limited Share Registrar of The Wharf (Holdings) Limited